                                                                    APS25608N-OBRx DDR Octal SPI PSRAM
APM Octal PSRAM Datasheet.pdf - Rev. 1.1  Oct 18, 2021 1 of 29 AP Memory reserves the right to change products and/or specifications without notice
  @2021 AP Memory.  All rights reserved
Double-Data-Rate Octal SPI PSRAM
Specifications
 Single Supply Voltage:
o VDD   =1.62 to 1.98V
o VDDQ =1.62 to 1.98V

APM Octal PSRAM Datasheet.pdf - Rev. 1.1  Oct 18, 2021 6 of 29 AP Memory reserves the right to change products and/or specifications without notice
  @2021 AP Memory.  All rights reserved
3 Ordering Information
Table 1:  Ordering Information
Part Number IO Temperature Range Max Frequency Note
APS25608N-OBR X8  Tj=-40°C to +85°C 200 MHz Bare die
APS25608N-OBRX X8 Tj=-40°C to +105°C 200 MHz Bare die
APS25608N-OBR-BD X8 Tc=-40°C to +85°C 200 MHz BGA 24b
APS25608N-OBRX-BD X8 Tc=-40°C to +105°C 200 MHz BGA 24b
Note for “x”
 -OBR is standard part. PN example of 24b BGA is APS25608N-OBR-BD for normal temperature
grade.
                                                                    APS25608N-OBRx DDR Octal SPI PSRAM
APM Octal PSRAM Datasheet.pdf - Rev. 1.1  Oct 18, 2021 7 of 29 AP Memory reserves the right to change products and/or specifications without notice
  @2021 AP Memory.  All rights reserved
4  Signal Table
All signals are listed in Table 2.